

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.29210 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>            | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFIC<br/>E<br/>NOTE</b>                                                                         |
|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>3.</b>          | <b>26.02.202<br/>6</b> | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II seeks time to get instructions from the respondent No.3-District Panchayat Officer, Mahabubabad, regarding the disposal of the representation submitted by the petitioners for compassionate appointment of petitioner No.2.</p> <p>Post on 26.03.2026 in the “Adjourned Motion List”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK, J</b><br/>MVM</p> | <p><i>Transferr<br/>ed to IO<br/>folder<br/>before<br/>making<br/>correction<br/>s, if any.</i></p> |

