

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.29210 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	09.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II has produced communication letter of the learned Government Pleader in Lr.No.W.P.No.29210 of 2025, dated 28.03.2026 requesting the respondent Nos.1 to 3 to send written instructions/parawise remarks and records by deputing responsible officer and also communicated the order passed by this Court dated 26.03.2026 to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 with regard to submitting the written instruction, failing which, they are directed to appear before this Court. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II further submits despite the letter dated 28.03.2026, the respondent authorities are neither giving any instructions nor taking steps to file a counter. Moreover, the order passed by this Court dated 26.03.2026 was communicated to the respondent authorities through the Registry. Despite the same, the respondents have failed to respond. In view of the same, the Registry is directed to issue Bailable Warrant to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 forthwith and the respondent Nos.2 and 3 are directed to appear before this Court along with available record on the next date of hearing. Post after ten (10) days. List on 20.04.2026. SK,J <i>bb</i>	